33,00,00,692/- for cash on preferential 
basis to Rajasthan Gum Private Limited;  

(ii) the Company on September 30, 2024, has issued and allotted 2,80,000 Equity Shares of 
the Company of face value of Rs. 10/- each at a premium of Rs. 1,409/- each aggregating 
to Rs. 39,73,20,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Nine Crore Seventy-Three Lakh and Twenty 
Thousand Only) on rights basis to Alpha Alternatives Holdings Private Limited 
(Holding Company); 

(iii) the Company on December 12, 2024, has issued and allotted 1,76,180 Equity Shares of 

the Company of face value of Rs. 10/- each at a premium of Rs. 1,409/- each aggregating 
to Rs. 24,99,99,420/- (Rupees Twenty-Four Crore Ninety-Nine Lakh Ninety-Nine 
Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty Only)) on rights basis to Alpha Alternatives 
Holdings Private Limited (Holding Company); and 

(iv) the Company on various dates had issued and allotted 1,38,966 (One Lakh Thirty-Eight 

Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty-Six) Non-Convertible Debentures of the face value 
of Rs. 1,00,000/- each and the same are listed on the Stock Exchange. 

However, there was no instance of transfers (in physical mode) or transmission or buy back of 
securities/redemption of preference shares/Non-Convertible Debentures/ alteration or